Gambling Act 2005 - Openness Report

The Licensing Department of Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions under the Gambling Act 2005 in the previous seven days under an express authorisation delegated to them and in accordance with the Council's policy requirements.

No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements.
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COUNCIL

Application
Number
171058
171050
171046
171032
170802

Issue Date
21/02/2025
20/02/2025
19/02/2025
17/02/2025
18/02/2025

Licence Number
SL0557
SL0556
SL0538
SL0535
SL0555

Manual Reference

Number Client First Name
SLO557 Stuart

SL0556 Richard

SLO538 Geoffrey

SLO535 Claire

SLO555 Charlotte

Client Company Name
Surname (Where Applicable)
McDonald

Gibby

Tranter

Bonner

Harris

Premises Name

Thetford & District Ex-Service & Social Club
Stow Bedon and Breckles Community Group
St Andrews Church

Rocklands Cricket Club

Dereham Town FC Sport & Leisure

Licence Type

Small Society Lotteries
Small Society Lotteries
Small Society Lotteries
Small Society Lotteries
Small Society Lotteries

Application Type
New Application
New Application
Annual Fee

Annual Fee

New Application



General Licensing Openness Report N
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The Licensing Department at Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions in the previous seven days under a specific express authorisation or under a general authorisation delegated to them and in accordance with N
the Council's policy requirements. Brec k|an

No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements.

Application Licence Manual Reference Company Name
Number Issue Date Number Number Client First Name Client Surname (Where applicable) Premises/Society Name Licence Type Application Type
170761 18/02/2025 AWLO047 AWL0047 Sandra Tonkin Gabledene Kennels Animal Welfare Licence Renewal
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The Licensing Department of Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions under the Licensing Act 2003 in the previous seven days under an express authorisation delegated to them in accordance with the Council's policy requirements and those of e
the Licensing Act 2003. No relevant representations were received and so there is no discretion to refuse the applications. There are no alternative options to consider as it meets policy and lelgislative requirements.

Application Licence Manual Reference Company Name

Number Issue Date Number Number Client First Name Client Surname (Where applicable) Premises Name Licence Type Application Type

171060 21/02/2025 PA1193 PA1193 Mandy Maguire Personal Licence Replacement/Lost/Stolen Licence
171056 21/02/2025 PA0439 PA0439 Jessica Lindsey Ives Personal Licence Cancellation/Surrender of Licence
171053 21/02/2025 PL0520 PLO520 Bedingfeld Arms Ltd Bedingfeld Arms Premises Licence Annual Fee

171044 18/02/2025 PL1200 PL1200 Paul James Edwards Red Lion Inn Premises Licence Annual Fee

171039 18/02/2025 PL0437 PLO437 A.F. Blakemore & Son Ltd (Trading as Blakemc Spar Premises Licence Change of Name/Address of DPS
171034 18/02/2025 PL1224 PL1224 Great Dunham Amenities Committee Great Dunham Village Hall (New Build) Premises Licence Replacement/Lost/Stolen Licence
171031 17/02/2025 PA0037 PA0037 Gemma Allerton Personal Licence Change of Name or Address
171030 17/02/2025 PA1643 PA1643 Jacqueline Francis Personal Licence Change of Name or Address

170906 17/02/2025 PLO369 PLO369 The Craft Union Pub Company Ltd Green Dragon Premises Licence Vary DPS



Taxi Openness Report

The Licensing Department at Breckland District Council has granted the following taxi licences during the previous seven days under delegated powers and on being satisfied that the
decisions are in accordance with the Council's policy requirements and in the case of:

*Yapplications for drivers licences, that the applicants are fit and proper, or

 applications for vehicle licences, the vehicles are suitable

No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements
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Application
Number
171051
171048
171047
171045
171043
171041
171038
171037
171029
171027
170572

Issue Date
21/02/2025
20/02/2025
20/02/2025
19/02/2025
20/02/2025
18/02/2025
18/02/2025
18/02/2025
17/02/2025
17/02/2025
18/02/2025

Licence
Number
HV0868
HV0714
HV0616
HV0818
HV0867
HV0653
CD0703
CD0703
PV0400
PV0343
CD0361

Manual
Reference
Number
HV0868
HV0714
HV0616
HV0818
HV0867
HV653
CD0703
CD0703
PV0400
PV0343
CD0361

Client First Name

Wayne
Wendy
Steven
Karol
Mohammad
Allan

Ali

Ali
Peter
Jayne
Andrew

Client Surname
North
Capewell
Wright
Kochanowski
Arif

Child
Ibrahim Poor
Ibrahim Poor
Sessions
Knowles
Baker

Company name

Operator Name
(Where applicable)

Ali Poor
Ali Poor

Andrew Baker

Licence Type

Hackney Carriage Vehicle

Hackney Carriage Vehicle

Hackney Carriage Vehicle

Hackney Carriage Vehicle

Hackney Carriage Vehicle

Hackney Carriage Vehicle

Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver
Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver
Private Hire Vehicle

Private Hire Vehicle

Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver

Application Type

New Application

Renewal

Renewal

Renewal

New Application
Cancellation/Surrender of Licence
Home Office - Issue Remaining Licence Period
6 month extension - Home Office
Renewal

Renewal

Driver Annual Update Form
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