Gambling Act 2005 - Openness Report

The Licensing Department of Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions under the Gambling Act 2005 in the previous seven days under an express authorisation delegated to them and in accordance with the Council's policy requirements.

No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements.

Application Number		Licence Number	Manual Reference Number	Client First Name	Client Surname	Company Name (Where Applicable)	Premises Name	Licence Type	Application Type
171058	21/02/2025	SL0557	SL0557	Stuart	McDonald		Thetford & District Ex-Service & Social Club	Small Society Lotteries	New Application
171050	20/02/2025	SL0556	SL0556	Richard	Gibby		Stow Bedon and Breckles Community Group	Small Society Lotteries	New Application
171046	19/02/2025	SL0538	SL0538	Geoffrey	Tranter		St Andrews Church	Small Society Lotteries	Annual Fee
171032	17/02/2025	SL0535	SL0535	Claire	Bonner		Rocklands Cricket Club	Small Society Lotteries	Annual Fee
170802	18/02/2025	SL0555	SL0555	Charlotte	Harris		Dereham Town FC Sport & Leisure	Small Society Lotteries	New Application



General Licensing Openness Report

The Licensing Department at Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions in the previous seven days under a specific express authorisation or under a general authorisation delegated to them and in accordance with the Council's policy requirements.

No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements.

Application		Licence	Manual Reference			Company Name			
Number	Issue Date	Number	Number	Client First Name	Client Surname	(Where applicable)	Premises/Society Name	Licence Type	Application Type
170761	18/02/2025	AWL0047	AWL0047	Sandra	Tonkin		Gabledene Kennels	Animal Welfare Licence	Renewal



Licensing Act 2003 - Openness Report



The Licensing Department of Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions under the Licensing Act 2003 in the previous seven days under an express authorisation delegated to them in accordance with the Council's policy requirements and those of the Licensing Act 2003. No relevant representations were received and so there is no discretion to refuse the applications. There are no alternative options to consider as it meets policy and legislative requirements.

Application	Licence	Manual Reference			Company Name			
Number	Issue Date Number	Number	Client First Name	Client Surname	(Where applicable)	Premises Name	Licence Type	Application Type
171060	21/02/2025 PA1193	PA1193	Mandy	Maguire			Personal Licence	Replacement/Lost/Stolen Licence
171056	21/02/2025 PA0439	PA0439	Jessica Lindsey	lves			Personal Licence	Cancellation/Surrender of Licence
171053	21/02/2025 PL0520	PL0520			Bedingfeld Arms Ltd	Bedingfeld Arms	Premises Licence	Annual Fee
171044	18/02/2025 PL1200	PL1200	Paul James	Edwards		Red Lion Inn	Premises Licence	Annual Fee
171039	18/02/2025 PL0437	PL0437			A.F. Blakemore & Son Ltd (Trading as Blake	emc Spar	Premises Licence	Change of Name/Address of DPS
171034	18/02/2025 PL1224	PL1224			Great Dunham Amenities Committee	Great Dunham Village Hall (New Build)	Premises Licence	Replacement/Lost/Stolen Licence
171031	17/02/2025 PA0037	PA0037	Gemma	Allerton			Personal Licence	Change of Name or Address
171030	17/02/2025 PA1643	PA1643	Jacqueline	Francis			Personal Licence	Change of Name or Address
170906	17/02/2025 PL0369	PL0369			The Craft Union Pub Company Ltd	Green Dragon	Premises Licence	Vary DPS

Taxi Openness Report

The Licensing Department at Breckland District Council has granted the following taxi licences during the previous seven days under delegated powers and on being satisfied that the decisions are in accordance with the Council's policy requirements and in the case of:



• applications for vehicle licences, the vehicles are suitable

No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements

		Manual						
Application	Licence	Reference				Operator Name		
Number	Issue Date Number	Number	Client First Name	Client Surname	Company name	(Where applicable)	Licence Type	Application Type
171051	21/02/2025 HV0868	HV0868	Wayne	North			Hackney Carriage Vehicle	New Application
171048	20/02/2025 HV0714	HV0714	Wendy	Capewell			Hackney Carriage Vehicle	Renewal
171047	20/02/2025 HV0616	HV0616	Steven	Wright			Hackney Carriage Vehicle	Renewal
171045	19/02/2025 HV0818	HV0818	Karol	Kochanowski			Hackney Carriage Vehicle	Renewal
171043	20/02/2025 HV0867	HV0867	Mohammad	Arif			Hackney Carriage Vehicle	New Application
171041	18/02/2025 HV0653	HV653	Allan	Child			Hackney Carriage Vehicle	Cancellation/Surrender of Licence
171038	18/02/2025 CD0703	CD0703	Ali	Ibrahim Poor		Ali Poor	Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver	Home Office - Issue Remaining Licence Period
171037	18/02/2025 CD0703	CD0703	Ali	Ibrahim Poor		Ali Poor	Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver	6 month extension - Home Office
171029	17/02/2025 PV0400	PV0400	Peter	Sessions			Private Hire Vehicle	Renewal
171027	17/02/2025 PV0343	PV0343	Jayne	Knowles			Private Hire Vehicle	Renewal
170572	18/02/2025 CD0361	CD0361	Andrew	Baker		Andrew Baker	Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver	Driver Annual Update Form

